

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9308/2020

SAMEENA KAUSAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TRINITY INFRAVENTURES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
 M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
 Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. D. Srinivas, Adv.
Mr. N. Eswara Rao, Adv.
Ms. Prity Kumari, Adv.
M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve copy of the Special Leave Petition on the learned counsel for the caveator positively within a period of three days.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 12th April, 2021.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)